1
®
NOT RECOM
POSSIB
X4163, X4165
16K, 2K x 8 BitMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
LE SUBSTITUTE PRODUCT
8013

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X4163, X4165
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE LOW)
PART
MARKING
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE HIGH)
PART
MARKING
VCC RANGE
(V)
VTRIP
RANGE (V)
TEMP
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
X4163S8-4.5A X4163 AL X4165S8-4.5A X4165 AL 4.5-5.5 4.5-4.75 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
X4163S8Z-4.5A
(Note)
X4163 Z AL X4165S8Z-4.5A
(Note)
X4165 Z AL 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X4163S8I-4.5A X4163 AM X4165S8I-4.5A X4165 AM -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
X4163S8IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X4163 Z AM X4165S8IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X4165 Z AM -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X4163V8-4.5A 4163AL X4165V8-4.5A 4165AL 0 to 70 8 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm)
M8.173
X4163V8Z-4.5A
(Note)
4163AL Z X4165V8Z-4.5A
(Note)
4165AL Z 0 to 70 8 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm) (Pb-free)
M8.173
X4163V8I-4.5A 4163AM X4165V8I-4.5A 4165AM -40 to 85 8 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm)
M8.173
X4163V8IZ-4.5A
(Note)
4163AM Z X4165V8IZ-4.5A
(Note)
4165AM Z -40 to 85 8 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm) (Pb-free)
M8.173
X4163S8-2.7 X4163 F X4165S8-2.7 X4165 F 2.7-5.5 2.55-2.7 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
X4163S8Z-2.7
(Note)
X4163 Z F X4165S8Z-2.7
(Note)
X4165 Z F 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X4163S8I-2.7 X4163 G X4165S8I-2.7 X4165 G -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
X4163S8IZ-2.7
(Note)
X4163 Z G X4165S8IZ-2.7
(Note)
X4165 Z G -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
MDP0027